Code LPB

Company name Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank

Date 07/10/2023

Subject Announcement of public offering certificate

Contents:

Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the Certificate of share public offering:

- Company name: Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank

- Short name: LPBank

- Stock type: common share

- Par value: 10,000 dongs/share

- Charter capital: VND17,291,053,690,000

- Registered offering volume: 500,000,000 shares

- Total value (based on par value): VND5,000,000,000,000

- Distribution time: Within 90 days as from the effective date of public offering certificate.

- Consulting company: Lien Viet Securities Joint Stock Company (LVS).